
ITB-EQ-1945 Page 1 of 1 ADDENDUM NO. 02 
 

Post Office Box 3005
2831 Talleyrand Avenue 

Jacksonville, Florida 32206-0005 
www.jaxport.com 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 02  

TO 
SPECIFICATIONS AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR 

INVITATION TO BID 
BIMT HIGHBAY SERVICE HOIST REPLACEMENT 

 JPA CONTRACT NO. EQ-1945 

 
 

 February 2, 2024 

The item(s) of this Addendum shall modify and become a part of the contractual documents for this project as of this date. 
(Failure to acknowledge this addendum will be grounds for rejection of proposal.) 

 
PHYSICAL CHANGE TO CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS 

ITEM NO. 01 
BID DATE EXTENSION - Bid Opening Date is extended to FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 16, 2024 at 2:00 PM (ET).  Sealed 
bids will be received by JAXPORT up to 2:00 PM (ET) local time FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 16, 2024, at which time 
they shall be opened via “ZOOM Meeting” at:   
 

JOIN ZOOM MEETING 
 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84488891264?pwd=VVRhY3cwMk9JQVNaWEtQWGlsUDR2dz09 
Meeting ID:  844 8889 1264 

Passcode:   727522 
 
All bids must be submitted in accordance with specifications and drawings for Contract No. EQ-1945. 
 

 ATTACHMENT TO CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS 
 

ATTACHMENT NO. 01 

Response to Questions 

 

Acknowledgment of the following addenda is hereby made: 
 

Addendum #2, Dated:   Initials   
 

Company   
 

NOTE: THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE ACKNOWLEDGED IN YOUR BID SUBMISSION, FAILURE TO ACKNOWLEDGE 
ADDENDUM WILL BE GROUNDS FOR REJECTION OF BID. 

PLEASE VISIT http://www.jaxport.com/procurement/active-solicitations PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING TO DETERMINE IF 
ANY ADDENDA HAVE BEEN RELEASED ON THIS CONTRACT.



ITB-EQ-1945 Page 1 of 1 ADDENDUM NO. 02 
 

ATTACHMENT NO. 1

Post Office Box 3005 
2831 Talleyrand Avenue 

Jacksonville, Florida 32206-0005 
 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

BIMT HIGHBAY SERVICE HOIST REPLACEMENT      
JPA CONTRACT NO. EQ-1945 

ADDENDUM NO. 02             
RESPONSE TO QUESTIONS 

1. I’d like to formally request a 2-week extension on the bid due date for this project.  Our legal team & 
insurance folks need more time to review all the documents of the bid package.  Please advise if the due 
date can be moved out to February 16th. 

 
ANSWER: Bid Opening Date is extended to Friday, February 16, 2024 at 2:00 PM (ET)   
 

 


